

| SL. No. | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS |
|---------|------|--|--|
| | | | <p>BA1 No.03 of 2026</p> <p>Ashish Kumar ...Applicant</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Versus</p> <p>State of UttarakhandRespondent</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.,</u></p> <p>Mr. Akhil Kumar Sah, learned counsel for the Applicant. Mr. Vikas Uniyal, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant makes a statement that supplementary affidavit has been filed on behalf of the application stressing the point on the question of weight of the said contraband/schedule drug i.e. shown to be recovered from him. 2. It is stated that it is not clear whether the recovery, so made of the schedule drug/contraband comes within the purview of the commercial quantity or less. 3. Learned State counsel seeks time to get instruction on for clarifying the said submission regarding the weight of the schedule drug that has been recovered from the applicant. 4. A copy of the FSL report, if any, be also furnished. 5. List on 12.03.2026. <p style="text-align: right;">(Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.) 17.02.2026</p> <p>Arti</p> |

| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| | | | |
|--|--|--|--|